
 Poradie pretekárov po 5.kole Slovenského pohára

1.kolo 2.kolo 3.kolo 4.kolo 5.kolo 6.kolo Spolu
FC juniori -54kg Michalov Mário Bardejov Edymax KBC 3 3
FC juniori -54kg Podolinský Jozef Doky KB team 2 2
FC juniori -54kg Rusinko Robert Bardejov Edymax KBC 4 4
FC juniori -57kg Telek Lukáš Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 2 2
FC juniori -63,5kg Gbúr Erik Prešov KB Panter 3 3
FC juniori -63,5kg Herczeg Imrich Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
FC juniori -63,5kg Kis Dominik Košice Steel Trans KB 2 2
FC juniori -67kg Weisser Robert Košice Steel Trans KB 2 2
FC juniori -71kg Peller Marek Lučenec ŠKK 2 2
FC juniori -71kg Rácz Robert B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 4
FC juniori -71kg Sedlak Matúš Bardejov Edymax KBC 1 1
FC juniori -71kg Tomčík Erik Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
FC juniori -75kg Buža Ondrej Košice Steel Trans KB 2 2

FC juniorky -48kg Párčová Dominika L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2
FC juniorky -52kg Nižniková Alexandra Prešov KB Panter 3 3
FC juniorky -52kg Pilarčíková Lenka L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 4 4
FC juniorky -56kg Levická Petra Prešov KB Panter 3 3
FC juniorky -56kg Magočová Veronika Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 4 4
FC juniorky +60kg Cmarová  Veronika Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
FC juniorky +60kg Pillárová Bibiana Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3

FC muži -57kg. Faško Majo Liptovský Hrádok Canis 3 2 5
FC muži -57kg. Kuča Milan Hnušťa KB LEON 3 3
FC muži -57kg. Osaďan Zsolt B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 4 2 10
FC muži -60kg Dučay Richard Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
FC muži -60kg Kuča  Milan Lučenec ŠKK 1 1
FC muži -60kg Lukáč František Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 4 4 4 12
FC muži -60kg Ťažký Štefan Bardejov Edymax KBC 2 4 6
FC muži -60kg Vincenc Martin Bratislava DIN MAK 3 3 6
FC muži -63,5kg Bazger Matúš Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 4 4 8
FC muži -63,5kg Čerňa Patrik Košice Steel Trans KB 1 1
FC muži -63,5kg Gbúr Erik Prešov KB Panter 3 3



FC muži -63,5kg Dučay Richard Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
FC muži -63,5kg Klamár Adam L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 4 4
FC muži -63,5kg Kundek Maroš Prešov KB Panter 2 2 4
FC muži -63,5kg Olexa Peter Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 3 3
FC muži -67kg Pastorek Patrik Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 4 4
FC muži -67kg Peták Tomáš Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
FC muži -67kg Vanta Viliam Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
FC muži -71kg Gočík Miroslav Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4 8
FC muži -71kg Kása Peter Žitný Ostrov Dragon Club KB 2 2
FC muži -71kg Rózsa Roland Galanta BOXING Club 3 3
FC muži -71kg Smolár Miroslav Košice Steel Trans KB 3 4 7
FC muži -71kg Štiglic Patrik Bratislava DIN MAK 3 0 2 5
FC muži -75kg Debnár  Lukáš Prešov KB Panter 2 3 5
FC muži -75kg Fazekáš Marcel Prešov KB Panter 0 0 4 4
FC muži -75kg Alchus Ondrej Trnava CBŠ Perungym 2 2
FC muži -75kg Garaj Pavol Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 4 4
FC muži -75kg Lamanec Denis Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 3 4 7
FC muži -75kg Lamanec Miroslav Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 2 3 5
FC muži -81kg Beňuš Mário D. Kubín KB Klub 4 0 4 8
FC muži -81kg Brižek Marek Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 2 2
FC muži -81kg Hanuliak Marek Žilina Kickbox Pivnica 2 0 2
FC muži -81kg Hospodár Ján Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 4 3 7
FC muži -81kg Idranyi Vladimír Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 4 4
FC muži -81kg Karaba Michal Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
FC muži -81kg Neupauer Tomáš Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 2 3 5
FC muži -81kg Samko Marek Hnušťa KB LEON 1 1
FC muži -81kg Šinal František D. Kubín KB Klub 3 3
FC muži -86kg Antal Adam Žitný Ostrov Dragon Club KB 2 2 4
FC muži -86kg Balog Erik Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 3 3
FC muži -86kg Dlhoš Martin B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 2 1 3
FC muži -86kg Engler Matej Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4 4 4 16
FC muži -86kg Hurajt Martin Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 3 3 3 9
FC muži -91kg Beňo Richard L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 3 4 7
FC muži -91kg Bodis Pavol Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
FC muži -91kg Kovalovský Peter Senica Kickbox Šin-Mu 4 2 6
FC muži -91kg Vechter Martin L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 3 3



FC muži -91kg Záhradník Adrián Hnušťa KB LEON 3 3
FC muži +91kg Koteleš Attila Rožňava KB K1 Team 4 4
FC muži +91kg Kotuček Richard Bardejov Edymax KBC 3 3
FC muži +91kg Vrábeľ Radoslav Hnušťa KB LEON 4 4

FC ženy -52kg Párčová Dominika L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 4 4
FC ženy -52kg Pilarčíková Lenka L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 4 2 6
FC ženy -56kg Brieniková Dominika D. Kubín KB Klub 3 3 6
FC ženy -56kg Horáková Alexandra Bratislava KB GUARD 4 4
FC ženy -56kg Magočová Veronika Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 3 2 4 9
FC ženy -56kg Petríková Veronika Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 4 3 4 11
FC ženy -60kg Cmárová Lucia Košice Steel Trans KB 2 4 6
FC ženy -60kg Poláková Adriana Prešov KB Panter 2 2
FC ženy -60kg Žarnayová Zuzana Prešov KB Panter 1 1
FC ženy -60kg Pillárová Bibiana Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
FC ženy -60kg Pálešová Silvia Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 4 4
FC ženy -65kg Cmarová  Veronika Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4 8
FC ženy -65kg Džuberová Petera Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
FC ženy -65kg Tartaľová Erika Prešov KB Panter 2 2
FC ženy -65kg Pálešová Silvia Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 4 4
FC ženy -65kg Smihuľová Anna Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3 6
FC ženy -70kg Vilhanová Katarína B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 2 6
FC ženy +70kg Brinčková Mária B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 2 6

K1 juniori -54kg Michalov Mário Bardejov Edymax KBC 4 4
K1 juniori -54kg Rusinko Robert Bardejov Edymax KBC 3 3
K1 juniori -57kg Telek Lukáš Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 2 2
K1 juniori -63,5kg Lukáč František Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 2 2
K1 juniori -71kg Nagy Atilla N Zámky Fight club gym 3 3
K1 juniori -71kg Sedlak Matúš Bardejov Edymax KBC 4 4
K1 juniori -75kg Gašparovský Erik N Zámky Fight club gym 2 2
K1 juniori +86kg Nagy René N Zámky Fight club gym 2 2

K1 juniorky -48kg Párčová Dominika L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2
K1 juniorky -52kg Pilarčíková Lenka L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2



K1 muži -57kg. Faško Majo Liptovský Hrádok Canis 4 4
K1 muži -60kg Mamrila Štefan Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 3 3
K1 muži -60kg Ťažký Štefan Bardejov Edymax KBC 4 4
K1 muži -63,5kg Beňo Matej N Zámky Fight club gym 3 3
K1 muži -63,5kg Hadzima Samul Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 4 4
K1 muži -67kg Kasarda Ľubomír Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 3 1 4
K1 muži -67kg Czúczor Kristián Galanta BOXING Club 4 4
K1 muži -67kg Hadzima Samul Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 3 3
K1 muži -67kg Madzin Miroslav Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4 2 10
K1 muži -71kg Czúczor Kristián Galanta BOXING Club 3 3
K1 muži -71kg Čičnamec Emil Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 4 4
K1 muži -71kg Gočík Miroslav Košice Steel Trans KB 2 2
K1 muži -71kg Štefkovič Kamil Trnava CBŠ Perungym 1 1
K1 muži -71kg Čičnamec Emil Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 3 3
K1 muži -71kg Fábry Ivan Trnava CBŠ Perungym 2 2
K1 muži -71kg Hodbod Peter Košice Steel Trans KB 3 4 7
K1 muži -71kg Mesaroš Štefan Nitra Scorpio fight club 4 4
K1 muži -75kg Debnár  Lukáš Prešov KB Panter 2 3 5
K1 muži -75kg Fazekáš Marcel Prešov KB Panter 1 4 5
K1 muži -75kg Garaj Pavol Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 4 4
K1 muži -75kg Gočík Miroslav Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
K1 muži -75kg Lamanec Denis Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 2 2
K1 muži -75kg Lamanec Miroslav Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 3 3
K1 muži -75kg Pánis Martin Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 4 4
K1 muži -81kg Brižek Marek Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 2 3 5
K1 muži -81kg Grác Vincent Bratislava Katanato 2 2 4
K1 muži -81kg Valentín Adrián Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 4 4
K1 muži -81kg Benko Jakub Bratislava SPATANS CLUB 1 1
K1 muži -81kg Marenčák Tomáš Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 3 3
K1 muži -81kg Idranyi Vladimír Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 4 4
K1 muži -81kg Margitai David Trnava CBŠ Perungym 3 3
K1 muži -81kg Sefa Emin Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
K1 muži -86kg Juhás Matej Nitra Scorpio fight club 4 4
K1 muži -86kg Vašik Jaroslav Trnava CBŠ Perungym 4 4
K1 muži -86kg Demoli Denis Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 1 1
K1 muži -86kg Baláž Michal Bratislava SPATANS CLUB 3 3



K1 muži -86kg Kristek Martin Žitný Ostrov Dragon Club KB 4 2 6
K1 muži -86kg Štverák Miroslav Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 3 3 6
K1 muži -91kg Baláž Peter Lučenec KB Fighters club 3 3
K1 muži -91kg Beňo Richard L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2
K1 muži -91kg Servátka Ladislav Prešov KB Panter 4 4
K1 muži -91kg Kubík Erik Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 3 3
K1 muži -91kg Hromek Michal Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 4 4
K1 muži -91kg Sótér Tomáš Hnušťa KB LEON 2 2
K1 muži +91kg Jedinák Eduard Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 4 4
K1 muži +91kg Janiga Tomas Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 4 4
K1 muži +91kg Šarmír Lukáš Trnava CBŠ Perungym 3 3
K1 muži +91kg Kiraly Matej Bratislava SPATANS CLUB 2 2
K1 muži +91kg Kotuček Richard Bardejov Edymax KBC 2 2
K1 muži +91kg Šuňal Juraj Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 3 3

K1 ženy -52kg Macejaková Alžbeta Bratislava Fighting Gym 3 4 7
K1 ženy -52kg Párčová Dominika L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 4 4
K1 ženy -52kg Pilarčíková Lenka L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 3 3
K1 ženy -52kg Skovajsová Natália Nitra Scorpio fight club 2 2
K1 ženy -56kg Brieniková Dominika D. Kubín KB Klub 4 4
K1 ženy -56kg Lindtnerová Kristína Bratislava SPATANS CLUB 1 1
K1 ženy -56kg Krajčiovič Lucia L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 3 3
K1 ženy -56kg Petríková Veronika Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 2 2 4
K1 ženy -60kg Šmelková Vladimíra Lučenec KB Fighters club 2 2
K1 ženy -60kg Miklášová Ivana Nitra Scorpio fight club 4 4
K1 ženy +70kg Brinčková Mária B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 2 2

KL muži -57kg Osaďan Zsolt B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 2 6
KL muži -57kg Podolinský Jozef Doky KB team 1 1
KL muži -57kg Telek Lukáš Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 3 3
KL muži -57kg Zoller Miroslav L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2
KL muži -63kg Bazger Matúš Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 2 2
KL muži -63kg Koščák Patrik Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 1 1
KL muži -63kg Lukáč František Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 4 2 6
KL muži -63kg Stričík Michal Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 1 4 5
KL muži -63kg Tencer Marek Bratislava Katanato 3 3 6



KL muži -69kg Kukuľa Peter B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 1 1
KL muži -69kg Kuta Viktor Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 3 3
KL muži -69kg Gálik Adama Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 2 2
KL muži -69kg Balláž Alexander Lučenec ŠKK 1 1
KL muži -69kg Holan Juraj Bratislava KB GUARD 4 4
KL muži -69kg Majerík Michal B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 2 3 5
KL muži -69kg Vanta Viliam Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
KL muži -74kg Debnár  Lukáš Prešov KB Panter 4 4
KL muži -74kg Gaško Pavol Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
KL muži -74kg Fazekáš Marcel Prešov KB Panter 2 3 5
KL muži -74kg Smolár Miroslav Košice Steel Trans KB 2 2
KL muži -74kg Hodbod Peter Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
KL muži -74kg Kubiš Matej B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 1 1 2
KL muži -79kg Hospodár Ján Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 3 3 6
KL muži -79kg Grác Vincent Bratislava Katano 4 4
KL muži -79kg Beňuš Mário D. Kubín KB Klub 2 2
KL muži -79kg Tomka Štefan Lučenec KB Fighters club 2 2
KL muži -79kg Tóth Ladislav Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
KL muži -84kg Engler Matej Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4 8
KL muži -84kg Neupauer Tomáš Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 3 3
KL muži -84kg Mišun Marián Trnava CBŠ Perungym 3 3
KL muži -84kg Votava Tomáš Lučenec KB Fighters club 1 1
KL muži -84kg Ochraň Ján Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 1 1
KL muži -84kg Okohríb Viktor Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 2 2 4
KL muži -94kg Kotuček Richard Bardejov Edymax KBC 2 2

KL ženy -50kg Pilarčíková Lenka L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 4 4
KL ženy -50kg Siváková Erika Prešov KB Panter 3 3
KL ženy -55kg Hanusová Martina L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2
KL ženy -55kg Hudáková Katka Lučenec KB Fighters club 3 3
KL ženy -55kg Horáková Alexandra Bratislava KB GUARD 3 3
KL ženy -55kg Siváková Erika Prešov KB Panter 2 2
KL ženy -55kg Nižniková Alexandra Prešov KB Panter 4 4 8
KL ženy -60kg Cmárová Lucia Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3 6
KL ženy -60kg Gregušová Zuzana Bratislava KB GUARD 4 4 8
KL ženy -60kg Poláková Adriana Prešov KB Panter 1 1



KL ženy -60kg Mareková Olina Hnušťa KB LEON 1 1
KL ženy -60kg Šmelková Vladimíra Lučenec KB Fighters club 2 2 4
KL ženy -65kg Slováková Sanra Lučenec KB Fighters club 3 2 5
KL ženy -65kg Cmarová Veronika Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
KL ženy -65kg Tartaľová Erika Prešov KB Panter 4 4 8
KL ženy -70kg Faberová Nikola L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 3 3
KL ženy -70kg Kulizáková Ivona L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2
KL ženy -70kg Vilhanová Katarína B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 4

LC dievčatá -32 kg Gulaková Janka Revuca KB LEON Forest 3 3
LC dievčatá -32kg Cingeľova Martina Bardejov Edymax KBC 0
LC dievčatá -32kg Gulaková Janka Revuca KB LEON Forest 3 2 5
LC dievčatá -32kg Levická Stelka Prešov KB Panter 4 2 4 10
LC dievčatá -32kg Mihnáková.. Bibka Bardejov Edymax KBC 2 2
LC dievčatá -37kg Cingeľova Martina Bardejov Edymax KBC 4 2 6
LC dievčatá -37kg Šalingová Nela Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
LC dievčatá -42kg Cingeľova Martina Bardejov Edymax KBC 2 2
LC dievčatá -42 kg Gumanová Dominka Košice Steel Trans KB 2 4 2 8
LC dievčatá -42 kg Jedináková Miroslava Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 1 1
LC dievčatá -42 kg Kažiková Viktória Prešov KB Panter 3 3 2 4 12
LC dievčatá -42kg Levická Stelka Prešov KB Panter 1 1
LC dievčatá -42 kg Levická Silvia Prešov KB Panter 4 4 3 3 14
LC dievčatá -50 kg Antalová Janka Revuca KB LEON Forest 3 3
LC dievčatá -50 kg Nižniková Alexandra Prešov KB Panter 4 4
LC dievčatá -50 kg Urdzíková Viktória Prešov KB Panter 2 2

LC chlapci - 28 kg Guman David Košice Steel Trans KB 3 2 5
LC chlapci - 28 kg Sokol Daniel Revuca KB LEON Forest 4 4 2 10
LC chlapci -32 kg Cingeľ Tomáš Bardejov Edymax KBC 4 3 4 11
LC chlapci -32 kg Čech Jakub Bardejov Edymax KBC 2 2 3 7
LC chlapci -32 kg Palenčák Rudolf Lučenec ŠKK 3 4 2 2 11
LC chlapci -37 kg Tomi Dominik Revuca KB LEON Forest 2 2
LC chlapci -37 kg Drozda Daniel Košice Steel Trans KB 2 2
LC chlapci -37 kg Franek Ondrej Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 4 4 4 2 14
LC chlapci -37 kg Kozak Kristian Bardejov Edymax KBC 3 3 3 9
LC chlapci -37 kg Zvolánek Denis Košice Steel Trans KB 1 1



LC chlapci -42 kg Babiak Klaudio Revuca KB LEON Forest 0
LC chlapci -42 kg Fitera Leon Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4 8
LC chlapci -42 kg Kovatsch Filip Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
LC chlapci -42 kg Oravkin Martin B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 1 5
LC chlapci -42 kg Paprčka Milan Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 2 3 4 9
LC chlapci -42 kg Kunštar Adrián Revuca KB LEON Forest 2 2
LC chlapci -42 kg Petrinec Richard Lučenec ŠKK 1 3 4
LC chlapci -42 kg Zadrabaj Oliver L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2
LC chlapci -47 kg Tomi Jaroslav Revuca KB LEON Forest 3 3
LC chlapci -47kg Babiak Klaudio Revuca KB LEON Forest 4 3 2 4 13
LC chlapci -47kg Gracik Oliver Doky KB team 1 0 1
LC chlapci -47kg Haviar Branislav Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 1 3 4
LC chlapci -47kg Kolibab Adrian Bardejov Edymax KBC 4 4 8
LC chlapci -47kg Vidriczko Dávid Doky KB team 2 3 5
LC chlapci -52kg Graban Alex Doky KB team 3 4 7
LC chlapci -52kg Podolinský  Daniel Doky KB team 4 4
LC chlapci -52kg Milaček Richard Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 2 4 6
LC chlapci -52kg Bacsfai Márk Žitný ostrov Dragon Club KB 3 3
LC chlapci -52kg Horváth Michal Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 2 2 2 6
LC chlapci -52kg Nižnik Erik Prešov KB Panter 3 4 7
LC chlapci -52kg Sarvaš Dušan Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 3 1 4
LC chlapci -57kg Bodor Ľuboslav Revuca KB LEON Forest 3 3
LC chlapci -57kg Slavkovsky Daniel Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 2 2 4
LC chlapci -57kg Telek Lukáš Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 4 4
LC chlapci -57kg Blaško  Richard Košice Steel Trans KB 2 3 5
LC chlapci -57kg Hančák Mário Košice Steel Trans KB 1 1
LC chlapci -57kg Karlík Marek Prešov KB Panter 2 4 6
LC chlapci -57kg Milaček Richard Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 4 4
LC chlapci -57kg Nižnik Erik Prešov KB Panter 4 4
LC chlapci -57kg Slanina Peter B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 3 3 6
LC chlapci -63kg Stričík Michal Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 3 3
LC chlapci -63kg Demčák Dávid Košice Steel Trans KB 2 2
LC chlapci -63kg Kalafut Peter Senica Kickbox Šin-Mu 4 4
LC chlapci -63kg Pelegrin Gabriel Doky KB team 1 1
LC chlapci -63kg Podolinský  Daniel Doky KB team 4 4 8
LC chlapci -63kg Greši Denis Trnava CBŠ Perungym 2 2



LC chlapci -63kg Seget Rudof Bardejov Edymax KBC 3 3
LC chlapci -63kg Subih Jakub Doky KB team 2 2 4
LC chlapci -63kg Vojtas Patrik D. Kubín KB Klub 3 3
LC chlapci +63kg Majerík Michal B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 4
LC chlapci +63 kg Gajdoš Ladislav Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 4 4 3 2 13
LC chlapci +63kg Balláž Alexander Lučenec ŠKK 2 2
LC chlapci +63 kg Kemény Viliam Košice Steel Trans KB 2 2
LC chlapci +63 kg Láska Marek Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 1 3 4
LC chlapci +63 kg Valenščak Matej B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 3 4 4 11

LC muži -57kg Karas Jakub Hnušťa KB LEON 1 1
LC muži -57kg Osaďan Zsolt B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 4 8
LC muži -57kg Podolinský Jozef Doky KB team 3 3
LC muži -57kg Telek Lukáš Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 4 4
LC muži -57kg Zoller Miroslav L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2
LC muži -63kg Kis Dominik Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
LC muži -63kg Koščák Patrik Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 2 0 0 2
LC muži -63kg Lukáč František Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 4 3 2 9
LC muži -63kg Maršala David B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 1 1
LC muži -63kg Seifert Milan Rožňava KB K1 Team 0 4 4
LC muži -63kg Socha Maroš Prešov KB Panter 0 4 4
LC muži -63kg Stričík Michal Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 3 3
LC muži -63kg Susedík Martin L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 0 2 0 2
LC muži -69kg Balláž Alexander Lučenec ŠKK 3 3
LC muži -69kg Holan Juraj Bratislava KB GUARD 2 4 6
LC muži -69kg Karniš Jozef Bardejov Edymax KBC 3 0 3
LC muži -69kg Koltaš Filip Prešov KB Panter 1 1
LC muži -69kg Kukuľa Peter B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 0 2 2
LC muži -69kg Kuta Viktor Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 3 3
LC muži -69kg Lesny Ján Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 2 2
LC muži -69kg Sklouza Vladimír Namestovo Dynamit 4 4
LC muži -69kg Vanta Viliam Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
LC muži -74kg Bálint Marko Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 2 2 0 4
LC muži -74kg Debnár  Lukáš Prešov KB Panter 4 4
LC muži -74kg Fazekáš Marcel Prešov KB Panter 4 3 7
LC muži -74kg Krajíček Vít L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 1 1



LC muži -74kg Smolár Miroslav Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3 4 10
LC muži -74kg Žitnik Ján L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2
LC muži -79kg Beňuš Mário D. Kubín KB Klub 2 2
LC muži -79kg Bystriansky Miroslav B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 1 1
LC muži -79kg Hospodár Ján Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 3 4 3 10
LC muži -79kg Hujbert Henrich Bratislava KB GUARD 3 3
LC muži -79kg Piovarči Erik Senica Kickbox Šin-Mu 2 2
LC muži -79kg Tomka Štefan Lučenec KB Fighters club 2 2
LC muži -79kg Tóth Ladislav Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4 8
LC muži -84kg Engler Matej Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4 8
LC muži -84kg Havlíček Michal L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2
LC muži -84kg Korčok Tomáš L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 3 3
LC muži -84kg Ochraň Ján Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 4 4
LC muži -84kg Votava Tomáš Lučenec KB Fighters club 0 3 3
LC muži -89kg Ďurčík Jakub B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 3 3
LC muži -89kg Sokol Peter Senica Kickbox Šin-Mu 2 2
LC muži -89kg Višnai Matej Košice Steel Trans KB 4 2 6
LC muži -94kg Filipiak Ondrej Banska Bystrica ŠK kickboxu a 4 4
LC muži -94kg Kotuček Richard Bardejov Edymax KBC 2 2
LC muži +94kg Moškovič Dávid Bratislava KB GUARD 4 4

LC ženy -50kg Pilarčíková Lenka L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 4 2 4 10
LC ženy -50kg Siváková Erika Prešov KB Panter 3 3
LC ženy -50kg Vassová Mária Košice Steel Trans KB 2 2
LC ženy -55kg Hanusová Martina L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 3 2 7
LC ženy -55kg Horáková Alexandra Bratislava KB GUARD 4 4 8
LC ženy -55kg Hudáková Katka Lučenec KB Fighters club 1 1
LC ženy -55kg Magočová Veronika Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 3 2 3 8
LC ženy -55kg Nižniková Alexandra Prešov KB Panter 4 4
LC ženy -60kg Cmárová Lucia Košice Steel Trans KB 3 4 7
LC ženy -60kg Gregušová Zuzana Bratislava KB GUARD 4 4 8
LC ženy -60kg Hudáková Katka Lučenec KB Fighters club 2 0 2
LC ženy -60kg Mareková Olina Hnušťa KB LEON 1 1
LC ženy -60kg Nádziková Romana L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2
LC ženy -60kg Poláková Adriana Prešov KB Panter 2 2
LC ženy -60kg Šmelková Vladimíra Lučenec KB Fighters club 3 3 6



LC ženy -65kg Džuberová Petera Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
LC ženy -65kg Slováková Sanra Lučenec KB Fighters club 2 2
LC ženy -70kg Faberová Nikola L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 3 3 6
LC ženy -70kg Kulizáková Ivona L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 3 4 7
LC ženy -70kg Vilhanová Katarína B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 4 8
LC ženy +70kg Dorovová Radka Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 2 2

LK juniori -54kg Michalov Mário Bardejov Edymax KBC 3 3
LK juniori -54kg Podolinský Jozef Doky KB team 4 4
LK juniori -57kg Adam Juraj Rožňava KB K1 Team 2 2
LK junioro -57 Halaj Filip Prešov KB Panter 3 3
LK juniori -57kg Osaďan Zsolt B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 4 8
LK juniori -57kg Telek Lukáš Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 3 3
LK juniori -60kg Abramčuk Matej Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3 6
LK juniori -60kg Lukáč František Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 4 4 8
LK juniori -63,5kg Bazger Matúš Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 3 3 6
LK juniori -63,5kg Filičko Štefan Prešov KB Panter 1 1
LK juniori -63,5kg Antol Adam Prešov KB Panter 2 2
LK juniori -63,5kg Kis Dominik Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4 8
LK juniori -67kg Karniš Jozef Bardejov Edymax KBC 3 3
LK juniori -67kg Čičmanec Lukáš Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 3 3
LK juniori -67kg Guláš Denis Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 2 2
LK juniori -67kg Žiga Pavol Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4 8
LK juniori -71kg Dráb Michal Prešov KB Panter 2 4 6
LK juniori -71kg Nagy Atilla N Zámky Fight club gym 2 2
LK juniori -71kg Peller Marek Lučenec ŠKK 1 1
LK juniori -71kg Mernák Marko Prešov KB Panter 4 3 7
LK juniori -71kg Sedlak Matúš Bardejov Edymax KBC 3 3
LK juniori -75kg Bálint Marko Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 2 2

LK juniorky -52kg Pilarčíková Lenka L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2
LK juniorky -60kg Pillárová Bibiana Košice Steel Trans KB 2 2
LK juniorky +60kg Smihuľová Anna Košice Steel Trans KB 2 2

LK muži -57kg. Faško Majo Liptovský Hrádok Canis 4 4
LK muži -60kg Bazger Matúš Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 4 4



LK muži -60kg Kotliar Milan Bardejov Edymax KBC 3 3
LK muži -63,5kg Hadzima Samul Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 4 4
LK muži -63,5kg Klamár Adam L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2
LK muži -67kg Duchoň Andrej Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 2 2
LK muži -67kg Hadzima Samul Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 3 4 7
LK muži -67kg Kasarda Ľubomír Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 2 2
LK muži -67kg Madzin Miroslav Košice Steel Trans KB 4 3 7
LK muži -67kg Pastorek Patrik Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 1 1
LK muži -71kg Gočík Miroslav Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
LK muži -71kg Jendrejčak Jakub Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 2 2
LK muži -71kg Pitonak Marek Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 3 3
LK muži -75kg Garaj Pavol Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 4 4
LK muži -75kg Gočík Miroslav Košice Steel Trans KB 1 1
LK muži -75kg Lamanec Denis Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 0 3 3
LK muži -75kg Lamanec Miroslav Poprad ŠK STS Kickbox 2 3 5
LK muži -75kg Pánis Martin Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 4 2 6
LK muži -75kg Servatka Mário Prešov KB Panter 3 0 3
LK muži -81kg Andrejovský Lukáš Prešov KB Panter 3 3
LK muži -81kg Medzihradský Alex Košice Steel Trans KB 2 2
LK muži -81kg Valentín Adrián Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 4 4
LK muži -81kg Žac Matúš Prešov KB Panter 1 1
LK muži -86kg Antal Adam Žitný Ostrov Dragon Club KB 4 3 7
LK muži -86kg Soták Ján Prešov KB Panter 4 4
LK muži -86kg Štverák Miroslav Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 3 3
LK muži -91kg Baláž Peter Lučenec KB Fighters club 3 3
LK muži -91kg Beňo Richard L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 4 4
LK muži -91kg Nagy René N Zámky Fight club gym 1 1
LK muži -91kg Oros Tomáš Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 4 4
LK muži -91kg Servatka Ladislav Prešov KB Panter 3 3
LK muži -91kg Vechter Martin L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2 4
LK muži +91kg Jedinák Eduard Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 4 2 6
LK muži +91kg Koteleš Attila Rožňava KB K1 Team 2 2
LK muži +91kg Šuňal Juraj Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 3 3

LK ženy -48kg Párčová Dominika L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 2 2
LK ženy -52kg Pilarčíková Lenka L. Mikuláš Sazuka kickbox 4 2 6



LK ženy -56kg Brieniková Dominika D. Kubín KB Klub 3 3 6
LK ženy -56kg Petríková Veronika Košice ŠKP Policajná škola 4 4 8
LK ženy -60kg Brieniková Dominika D. Kubín KB Klub 2 2
LK ženy -60kg Pálešová Silvia Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 4 4
LK ženy -65kg Pálešová Silvia Prievidza Kickbox ŠK Idranyi 4 4
LK ženy -70kg Brinčková Mária B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 2 2
LK ženy -70kg Vilhanová Katarína B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 4
LK ženy +70kg Brinčková Mária B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 2 6

SC dievčatá -32kg Cingeľova Martina Bardejov Edymax KBC 0
SC dievčatá -32kg Gulaková Janka Revuca KB LEON Forest 3 3 2 8
SC dievčatá -32kg Levická Stelka Prešov KB Panter 4 2 4 10
SC dievčatá -32kg Mihnáková.. Bibka Bardejov Edymax KBC 2 2
SC dievčatá -37kg Cingeľova Martina Bardejov Edymax KBC 2 4 6
SC dievčatá -37kg Kažiková Viktória Prešov KB Panter 0
SC dievčatá -37kg Levická Silvia Prešov KB Panter 0
SC dievčatá -37kg Levická.. Stela Prešov KB Panter 0 0 0
SC dievčatá -37kg Šalingová Nela Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
SC dievčatá -42 kg Cingeľová.. Martina Bardejov Edymax KBC 2 0 2
SC dievčatá -42 kg Gumanová Dominka Košice Steel Trans KB 3 4 4 11
SC dievčatá -42 kg Kažiková Viktória Prešov KB Panter 4 4 2 3 13
SC dievčatá -42 kg Levická Silvia Prešov KB Panter 3 2 1 2 8
SC dievčatá -42kg Levická Stelka Prešov KB Panter 1 1
SC dievčatá -42 kg Šalingová .. Nela Košice Steel Trans KB 0 0
SC dievčatá -50 kg Antalová Janka Revuca KB LEON Forest 3 3
SC dievčatá -50 kg Gumanová .. Dominika Košice Steel Trans KB 0 0 0
SC dievčatá -50 kg Kažíková... Viktória Prešov KB Panter 0 0
SC dievčatá -50 kg Nižniková Alexandra Prešov KB Panter 4 4
SC dievčatá -50 kg Urdzíková Viktória Prešov KB Panter 2 3 5
SC dievčatá -55 kg Urdzíková .. Viktória Prešov KB Panter 0 0

SC chlapci - 28 kg Cingeľ Tomáš Bardejov Edymax KBC 0
SC chlapci - 28 kg Čech Jakub Bardejov Edymax KBC 0
SC chlapci - 28 kg Guman David Košice Steel Trans KB 3 2 5
SC chlapci - 28 kg Sokol Daniel Revuca KB LEON Forest 4 4 2 10
SC chlapci -32 kg Cingeľ Tomáš Bardejov Edymax KBC 4 4 4 12



SC chlapci -32 kg Čech Jakub Bardejov Edymax KBC 3 3 3 9
SC chlapci -32 kg Guman .. David Košice Steel Trans KB 2 0 2
SC chlapci -32 kg Palenčák Rudolf Lučenec ŠKK 2 2
SC chlapci -37 kg Tomi Dominik Revuca KB LEON Forest 3 3
SC chlapci -37 kg Drozda Daniel Košice Steel Trans KB 2 2
SC chlapci -37 kg Franek Ondrej Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 4 4 4 2 14
SC chlapci -37 kg Hnidenko Denis Bardejov Edymax KBC 1 1
SC chlapci -37 kg Kozak Kristian Bardejov Edymax KBC 2 3 3 8
SC chlapci -37 kg Papinčák Peter Košice Steel Trans KB 2 2
SC chlapci -37 kg Zvolánek Denis Košice Steel Trans KB 1 1
SC chlapci -42 kg Babiak Klaudio Revuca KB LEON Forest 0
SC chlapci -42 kg Fitera Leon Košice Steel Trans KB 4 3 7
SC chlapci -42 kg Franek Ondrej. Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 0 0
SC chlapci -42 kg Kozak.. Kristian Bardejov Edymax KBC 0 0
SC chlapci -42 kg Oravkin Martin B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 3 7
SC chlapci -42 kg Kunštar Adrián Revuca KB LEON Forest 2 2
SC chlapci -42 kg Paprčka Milan Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 2 2 3 7
SC chlapci -42 kg Zvolánek .. Denis Košice Steel Trans KB 1 1
SC chlapci -47kg Babiak Klaudio Revuca KB LEON Forest 4 2 2 4 12
SC chlapci -47kg Dorušinec Martin Bardejov Edymax KBC 1 1
SC chlapci -47kg Fitera .. Leon Košice Steel Trans KB 0 0 0
SC chlapci -47 kg Tomi Jaroslav Revuca KB LEON Forest 3 3
SC chlapci -47kg Kolibab Adrian Bardejov Edymax KBC 3 3 6
SC chlapci -47kg Paprčka Milan Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 0 0
SC chlapci -47kg Kovatsch .. Filip Košice Steel Trans KB 1 1
SC chlapci -47kg Vidriczko Dávid Doky KB team 2 0 2
SC chlapci -52kg Podolinský Jozef Doky KB team 3 3
SC chlapci -52kg Mati  Samuel Košice Steel Trans KB 2 2
SC chlapci -52kg Graban Alex Doky KB team 2 2 4
SC chlapci -52kg Horváth Michal Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 3 3 3 9
SC chlapci -52kg Babiak Klaudio Revuca KB LEON Forest 0 0
SC chlapci -52kg Nižnik Erik Prešov KB Panter 4 0 4
SC chlapci -52kg Sarvaš Dušan Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 4 2 6
SC chlapci -57kg Slanina Peter B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 3 3
SC chlapci -57kg Bodor Ľuboslav Revuca KB LEON Forest 2 2
SC chlapci -57kg Sarvaš Dušan Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 0 0



SC chlapci -57kg Telek Lukáš Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 4 4
SC chlapci -57kg Horváth Michal Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 0 0
SC chlapci -57kg Hančák Mário Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
SC chlapci -57kg Nižnik Erik Prešov KB Panter 4 4 8
SC chlapci -57kg Slanina Peter B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 3 3
SC chlapci -63kg Podolinský  Daniel Doky KB team 2 2
SC chlapci -63kg Vojtas Patrik D. Kubín KB Klub 4 4
SC chlapci -63kg Demčák Dávid Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
SC chlapci -63kg Mati  Samuel Košice Steel Trans KB 1 1
SC chlapci -63kg Pelegrin Gabriel Doky KB team 2 2
SC chlapci -63kg Podolinský  Daniel Doky KB team 3 4 7
SC chlapci -63kg Seget Rudof Bardejov Edymax KBC 2 2
SC chlapci -63kg Subih Jakub Doky KB team 0 3 3
SC chlapci -63kg Valenščak Matej B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 4
SC chlapci +63 kg Marek  Láska Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 4 3 7
SC chlapci +63 kg Michal  Majerík B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 3 3
SC chlapci +63 kg Matej  Valenščak B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 2 2
SC chlapci +63 kg Ladislav  Gajdoš Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 4 4
SC chlapci +63 kg Gajdoš Ladislav Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 4 3 2 9
SC chlapci +63 kg Láska Marek Lučenec KIBUDO Kickbox 3 2 5
SC chlapci +63 kg Mati .. Samuel Košice Steel Trans KB 0 0
SC chlapci +63 kg Valenščak Matej B. Bystrica ŠKP Kickbox 4 4 8

SC muži -57kg Podolinský Jozef Doky KB team 3 3
SC muži -57kg Spišák Viktor Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
SC muži -63kg Franko Tomáš Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
SC muži -63kg Spišák .. Viktor Košice Steel Trans KB 0 0
SC muži -69kg Brázd Patrik Doky KB team 3 3
SC muži -69kg Franko .. Tomáš Košice Steel Trans KB 0 0
SC muži -69kg Karniš Jozef Bardejov Edymax KBC 2 2
SC muži -69kg Vanta Viliam Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
SC muži -74kg Vanta .. Viliam Košice Steel Trans KB 0 0
SC muži -79kg Drabik Tomáš Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
SC muži -79kg Tóth Ladislav Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
SC muži -84kg Bureš Peter Senica Kickbox Šin-Mu 2 2
SC muži -84kg Drabik .. Tomáš Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3



SC muži -84kg Toth .. Ladislav Košice Steel Trans KB 0 0
SC Open muži Bureš Peter Senica Kickbox Šin-Mu 2 2 4
SC Open muži Moškovič Dávid Bratislava KB GUARD 4 4
SC Open muži Tóth Ladislav Košice Steel Trans KB 3 3
SC Open ženy Gregušová Zuzana Bratislava KB GUARD 4 4
SC Open ženy Hudáková Katka Lučenec KB Fighters club 2 2
SC Open ženy Šmelková Vladimíra Lučenec KB Fighters club 3 3
SC ženy -50kg Siváková Erika Prešov KB Panter 3 3
SC ženy -50kg Vassová Mária Košice Steel Trans KB 4 4
SC ženy -55kg Hudáková Katka Lučenec KB Fighters club 1 1
SC ženy -55kg Levická Petra Prešov KB Panter 3 3
SC ženy -55kg Nižniková Alexandra Prešov KB Panter 4 4
SC ženy -55kg Vassová .. Mária Košice Steel Trans KB 0 0
SC ženy -60kg Levická.. Petra Prešov KB Panter 3 3
SC ženy -60kg Šmelková Vladimíra Lučenec KB Fighters club 4 4
SC ženy -65kg Slováková Sanra Lučenec KB Fighters club 4 4


